## Statement of material fact

## «Holding a meeting of the issuer's board of directors (supervisory board) and its agenda, as well as on individual decisions adopted by the issuer's board of directors (supervisory board)»

<u>=7985;</u>
=798:

2. Contents of the statement

«holding a meeting of the Board of Directors (Supervisory Board) of the issuer and its agenda»

2.1. Date of adoption of the decision to hold a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer by the Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the Issuer or the date of adoption of another decision which, in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Issuer, its internal documents, or business practices is the reason for the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer: **09.10.2023**.

2.2. Date of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer: 16.10.2023.

2.3. The agenda of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer:

1. On approval of the preferred risk (risk appetite) of Rosseti Centre, PJSC.

2. On consideration of an interim report following the results of 1H 2023 on the implementation of the measures provided for by the Digital Transformation Program of Rosseti Centre, PJSC and Rosseti Centre and Volga region, PJSC for the period up to 2030.

3. On invalidation of internal documents of the Company.

4. On approval of an internal document of the Company - the Regulation to manage the corporate identity of Rosseti Centre, PJSC in a new edition.

3. Signature

3.1. Acting Deputy General Director for Corporate and Legal Activities, under power of attorney# D-CA/70 of 17.04.2023

(signature)

L.A. Burlakova

3.2. Date «09» October 2023.